AMY KLOBUCHAR MINNESOTA

COMMITTEES: AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION JOINT ECONOMIC COMMITTEE JUDICIARY RULES AND ADMINISTRATION



May 24, 2022

The Honorable Patrick Leahy Chairman Appropriations Committee Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Chair Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Richard Shelby Vice Chairman Appropriations Committee Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Jerry Moran Ranking Member Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Leahy, Vice Chairman Shelby, Chair Shaheen, and Ranking Member Moran,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally-directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely, Jobbar

Amy Klobuchar United States Senator